

IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT

SILIGURI.

C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO. 8 OF 2018

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

VERSUS

DEENDAYAL SAHA.....ACCUSED PERSONS

Order No. 103 dated 14.12.2020 :

Accused Deendayal Saha is produced from JC but not produced in the Court room due to the present pandemic situation. Ld. P.P. is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused is not found till 11:20 AM. No witness present.

The case is adjourned.

To 22.2.2021 for production and further evidence of P.W.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & corrected by me:

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.