

CIS REGN. NO. NDPS/12/2018.
IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT
SILIGURI.
C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO.8 OF 2018
NCB
VERSUS
DEENDAYAL SAHA.....ACCUSED PERSON

Order No. 104 dated 22.2.2021 :

Accused Deendayal Saha is produced from JC but not produced in the Court room due to the present pandemic situation. Bail petition is filed and moved on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. P.P. is absent. Ld. Junior Advocate on behalf of the Ld. P.P. is present.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and further evidence of PW-1. No witness is present today.

Considering the commercial quantity of the seized contraband and in view of the bar under section 37(1)(b)(ii) of NDPS Act the prayer for bail of the accused is rejected.

To 10.3.2021 for production of the accused and further evidence of PW-1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & corrected by me:

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) I/c at Siliguri.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) I/c at Siliguri.
WB00589.